
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2748
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF OVER BRIDGE
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal to construct an over bridge between Chandigarh and Panchkula (Haryana); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Yes, Sir. There is a proposal to construct a Fly-over at junction No.43 (Transport Chowk) at the Intersection of Madhya Marg and Purv Marg (Madhya Marg constitutes link between Chandigarh-Panchkula).

(b) The proposed Fly over shall have 6-lanes.
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